5-16-98	FORM PTO-1594 10-29-1998 (Rev. 6-93) Office 100862296	Patent and Trademark Patent and Trademark the attached original documents or conv thereof
MRD 10.	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wilson Greatbatch Ltd. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of New York ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: August 11, 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party (fes): 2 Name: Minrad Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 6576 East Quaker St. City: Orchard Park State: New York ZIP: 14127 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of New York Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/284,036 75/408,304 75/408,309 75/372,294 75/408,305 75/408,320 75/407,947 75/408,306 Additional Numbers attace 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark No.(s) 2,133,254 hed? □ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved:

9 Name: Martin G. Linihan, Esq. Hodgson, Russ, Andrews, Woods & Goodyear 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$240.00

Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Section

Street Address: 1800 One M&T Plaza

City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP: <u>14203</u> Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 08-2442

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Martin G. Linihan

Xuubun August 19, 1998 Date

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1805 FRAME: 0446

CORPORATE: 198541 1 (4971 1)

88 **8**8

38

Enclosed

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION:

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
THE PERIGRASP	2,133,254	January 27, 1998

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO.	FILING NO.
GREATBATCH SCIENTIFIC and design	75/284,036	April 30, 1997
MR-STIM	75/372,294	October 14, 1997
MAGNA-CAM	75/407,947	December 19, 1997
MAGNA-GUIDE	75/408,304	December 19, 1997
MAGNA-SCOPE	75/408,305	December 19, 1997
MAGNA-LUX	75/408,306	December 19, 1997
MAGNA-STIM	75/408,309	December 19, 1997
MAGNA-PIX	75/408,320	December 19, 1997

CORPORATE:196349_1 (47I5_1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1805 FRAME: 0447 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wilson Greatbatch, Ltd. a corporation incorporated under the

laws of New York, United States of America having its principal office at 10,000 Wehrle

Drive, Clarence, New York, U.S.A. 14031 became the owner of the following marks and

United States trademark registrations and trademark applications listed Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Minrad Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal office at

6576 East Quaker Street, Orchard Park, New York, U.S.A 14127, has acquired said marks,

registrations and trademark applications wishes to have its rights, title and interest therein

and thereto confirmed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said Wilson Greatbatch, Ltd. has assigned and does hereby assign and

confirm unto the said Minrad Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks,

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the identified

trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A.

This assignment is made as of the 11th day of August, 1998.

WILSON GREATBATCH, LTD.

Edward F. Voboril, President

REEL: 1805 FRAME: 0448

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
	:	SS
COUNTY OF ERIE)	

Before me this 11th day of August, 1998, personally appeared Edward F. Voboril, to me known and known to me to be the President of Wilson Greatbatch, Ltd., the above-identified assignor, who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of the identified assignor corporation, with full authority to do so.

Notary Public

ROCCETTE FLEMING, JR.
Nestry Peuro, State of Hes York
Quantities in Eric County
My Commission Express Oct. 31, 15

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/16/1998 REEL: 1805 FRAME: 0449